

Electrical Safety Advocate Damon Bernath **Empowers Consumers with Lifesaving** Knowledge

Empowering consumers with lifesaving electrical safety knowledge. Join advocate Damon Bernath's mission for safer homes and lives.

CINCINNATI, OHIO, UNITED STATES, June 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Damon Bernath, a seasoned electrician boasting over two decades of industry expertise, is embarking on a noble mission to arm consumers with indispensable information concerning electrical safety. With an unwavering commitment to prioritizing safety, Bernath's initiative aims to amplify awareness about the omnipresent risks of electrical hazards within households while championing preventative measures to avert accidents and safeguard lives and property.

In the United States alone, electrical hazards loom ominously over households, contributing to an alarming statistic of approximately 400 fatalities annually due to electrocution. Shockingly, consumer products, including large appliances, are implicated in around 180 of these fatalities. Furthermore, electrical fires plague more than



Damon Bernath

140,000 households yearly, leading to 4,000 injuries and an astronomical \$1.6 billion in property damage. The cumulative economic toll of these hazards exceeds a staggering \$4 billion annually, highlighting the imperative need for proactive measures to mitigate such risks.

Drawing upon his extensive experience spanning two decades in rectifying and establishing electrical systems, Damon Bernath recognizes the pivotal role of consumer education in averting electrical mishaps. Bernath endeavors to give consumers the knowledge and tools to identify and rectify electrical hazards through his comprehensive campaign promptly.

"Electrical hazards often lurk in the shadows, catching individuals unaware until it's too late. Through the launch of my complimentary course, I aim to empower DIY enthusiasts and homeowners alike to identify potential dangers before they escalate," remarked Damon Bernath. "Prevention is paramount and armed with the right knowledge, we can fortify our homes and shield our loved ones from undue risks."

At the heart of Bernath's campaign lies a complimentary online course meticulously designed to educate consumers on the perils of electrical hazards. The course encompasses an array of resources, including concise videos, interactive modules, and insightful webinars, all accessible on Bernath's website. Bernath's podcast series, "Shocking Insights," is a valuable repository for homeowners eager to deepen their understanding of electrical safety while embarking on home improvement endeavors. Listeners can tune in to "Shocking Insights" across popular platforms such as iHeart, Spotify, and Apple Podcasts to glean invaluable insights and knowledge on electrical safety.

Consumers are urged to capitalize on these resources and join forces with Damon Bernath to cultivate safer living environments for themselves and their loved ones. To register for the workshop and secure a coveted spot, interested parties are encouraged to visit our <u>Registration</u> <u>Page</u> or contact our dedicated team at <u>https://www.damonbernath.com</u>.

About Damon Bernath:

Damon Bernath is a distinguished electrician boasting two decades of expertise in fixing and establishing electrical systems for residential and commercial entities. Commencing his illustrious career at VBE Electric in 1994, Bernath later transitioned to the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers in Cincinnati, where he played a pivotal role in <u>spearheading</u> <u>monumental projects</u> such as the Wright-Patterson Air Force Base and upgrades at Miami Oxford University. Driven by an unwavering passion for electrical safety, Bernath remains steadfast in his commitment to amplifying awareness and advocating best practices to avert electrical mishaps and safeguard lives and property.

```
Theresa Bradley
SquareOne Digital, LLC
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
Other
```

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/718244483

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.